1 4		_	• • •	0 ,	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-20-199	9 	₹ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (Patent and)	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	10-20-10		∇	abla	V 7
To the Honorable Commission	14.4976	56		I documents or copy the	∇ ereof
	101 14955			receiving party(ies)	
		N			
Michael J. Bean	408 g	Name:	APV UK Lim	nited	
l III III	AUS 9	Internal A	ddress: P.O	. Box 4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? • Yes 🗵 No		- Andrews	7.7.4	
Nature of conveyance					
⊠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Ad	dress: Gatw	vick Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		4.44.		
☐ Other		City: Cra	awley	State: Great B	ritain
Execution Date: June 16, 1999			110 2QB		
Execution Date. June 10, 1999		Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗖 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, th	e execution dat	e of the applica	ation is: June 16.	1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/319,299)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
PCT/GB97/03328	*				
9625318.2 9706097.4					
070007.4	Additional numbers attac				
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be		6. Total num	ber of applica	tions and patents in	nvolved: 4
Name: W. Hugo Liepmann		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 160.00	
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		☑ Enclosed			
	-	☐ Authoriz	zed to be cha	rged to deposit acc	ount:
Street Address: 28 State Street	t	8. Deposit ac	count numbe	er:	
12/1999 BCORTES 00000004 09319299	\	12-0	വജവ		
FC:581 160.00 0F	li di	12-00	000		
City: Boston State: M.					
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information	on is true and co	orrect and any	attached copy is a tru	ie copy of
the original document.	1 1/1	12		4	
W. Hugo Liepmann Name of Person Signing	- Inthree	Signature		06 Jug 9	9
	ımber of pages including cover	- 7-7	nts, and docume	nt:	
	V			2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FOM-101US

ASSIGNMENT

I. Michael J. Bean, of 12 Apsley Way, Peterborough PE3 9NE, Great Britain, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

APV UK Limited

a corporation of Great Britain, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 4, Gatwick Road. Crawley, RH10 2QB, Great Britain, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

APV UK Limited

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of

industrial Property in a certain invent	ion or improvement in
PROCESS OF, AND	APPARATUS FOR, MOULDING CONFECTIONERY
described in an application	
executed by me of even	date herewith and about to be filed
X Serial No.	, filed on June 3, 1999
all foreign countries which may or shapplication, or any divisional, continuous thereon. And I agree, for myself and successors and assigns but at its or the amended specifications, deed or other grant of Letters Patent in the Unite specifications and claims in such form	emark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said nuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its neir expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the d States and in all other countries to said corporation, with as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
United States to issue such Letters P	d request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the atent as shall be granted upon said application or applications successors and assigns. his
	By: Michael J. Bean
Witnessed by: G.K. abbatt	
Gabrielle K Abbott	
(Typed Name)	
Peterborough	
City	
Cambs, Great Britain	
State/Country	

16 June 1999

Date